
Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics 

User Defined Area:

1989 to March 1990

5 or more bedrooms
4 bedrooms

Some other source
Individual dug well
Individual drilled well
Public system or private company

Public sewage

Lacking complete kitchen facilities
Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Housing Units

Other means

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Renter-Occupied Units

No vehicles available

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Occupied housing units 

Utility gas
HOUSE HEATING FUEL

Electricity
Bottled, tank, or LP gas

With a mortgage

$1,500 to $1,999
$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999
$500 to $699

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 
1989

HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE 
STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT

No bedroom
1 bedroom
2 bedrooms
3 bedrooms

Condominium housing units

Condominium housing units

Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

Solar energy
Wood

Other fuel
No fuel used

1989 to March 1990
1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969

Less than $300
$300 to $499

Septic tank or cesspool

No telephone in unit
No vehicles available

No telephone in unit

Coal or coke

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

1959 or earlier

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER 
COSTS
Specified owner-occupied housing units

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

GROSS RENT

1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1950 to 1959
1940 to 1949
1939 or earlier

BEDROOMS

SOURCE OF WATER

SEWAGE DISPOSAL

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Total Owner-Occupied Units

Condominium housing units

1
2
3
4
5 or more

$2,000 or more

Not mortgaged
Less than $100
$100 to $199
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 or more

Specified owner-occupied housing units

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With cash rent

Less then $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 to $499
$500 to $599

No cash rent

$600 to $749
$750 to $999
$1,000 or more

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With monthly owner costs computed

With monthly owner costs computed

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

Total occupied housing units
Owner Occupied housing units

With a mortgage
Not mortgaged

Renter Occupied housing units

13,944
439

2,314
1,876
3,506
1,650
1,088

617
2,454

13,944
6

574
2,901
7,579
2,348

536

13,944
2,135

10,789
937
83

13,944
4,274
9,363

307

13,944
277
198
405

10,119
127
151
380
146

2,370
98

219
279
144

12,489

12,489
81

1,239
5,583
4,487

29
1,051

0
9

10

12,489
1,765
3,977
1,996
2,569
1,094
1,088

2,944
5,634
2,259

732
261

5,578
105
746

1,035
1,778
1,233

395
286

2,513
70

954
1,045

286
158

8,091
8,047
4,290
1,205

916
515

1,121
44

2,015
1,752

155
181
342
269
165
339
221
80

263

2,015
1,727

662
228
210
148
479
288

12,489
10,119
6,651
3,468
2,370

8,091

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.  Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

13,944Total housing units
None

VEHICLES AVAILABLE 12,489
659

$46,715
$50,618

$37,241
$57,592

$30,054

QUEEN ANNE'S



Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics 

User Defined Area:

1989 to March 1990

5 or more bedrooms
4 bedrooms

Some other source
Individual dug well
Individual drilled well
Public system or private company

Public sewage

Lacking complete kitchen facilities
Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Housing Units

Other means

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Renter-Occupied Units

No vehicles available

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Occupied housing units 

Utility gas
HOUSE HEATING FUEL

Electricity
Bottled, tank, or LP gas

With a mortgage

$1,500 to $1,999
$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999
$500 to $699

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 
1989

HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE 
STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT

No bedroom
1 bedroom
2 bedrooms
3 bedrooms

Condominium housing units

Condominium housing units

Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

Solar energy
Wood

Other fuel
No fuel used

1989 to March 1990
1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969

Less than $300
$300 to $499

Septic tank or cesspool

No telephone in unit
No vehicles available

No telephone in unit

Coal or coke

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

1959 or earlier

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER 
COSTS
Specified owner-occupied housing units

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

GROSS RENT

1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1950 to 1959
1940 to 1949
1939 or earlier

BEDROOMS

SOURCE OF WATER

SEWAGE DISPOSAL

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Total Owner-Occupied Units

Condominium housing units

1
2
3
4
5 or more

$2,000 or more

Not mortgaged
Less than $100
$100 to $199
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 or more

Specified owner-occupied housing units

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With cash rent

Less then $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 to $499
$500 to $599

No cash rent

$600 to $749
$750 to $999
$1,000 or more

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With monthly owner costs computed

With monthly owner costs computed

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

Total occupied housing units
Owner Occupied housing units

With a mortgage
Not mortgaged

Renter Occupied housing units

3,893
114
643
475
973
455
318
171
745

3,893
1

219
952

2,059
523
140

3,893
988

2,692
199
15

3,893
1,966
1,868

59

3,893
64
49

186

2,655
34
28

111
76

831
22
60

102
60

3,486

3,486
25

317
1,674
1,221

2
237

0
4
7

3,486
612

1,100
523
652
300
298

904
1,562

619
144
44

1,557
21

177
367
547
325
88
32

682
18

250
314
63
37

2,240
2,228
1,218

334
267
145
263
12

755
673
57
45

145
118
60

119
106
23
82

755
666
211
109
90
71

185
89

3,486
2,655
1,813

842
831

2,240

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.  Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

3,893Total housing units
None

VEHICLES AVAILABLE 3,486
214

$45,044
$50,129

$36,436
$56,489

$28,802

Queen Anne's County - InsidePFA



Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics 

User Defined Area:

1989 to March 1990

5 or more bedrooms
4 bedrooms

Some other source
Individual dug well
Individual drilled well
Public system or private company

Public sewage

Lacking complete kitchen facilities
Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Housing Units

Other means

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Renter-Occupied Units

No vehicles available

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Occupied housing units 

Utility gas
HOUSE HEATING FUEL

Electricity
Bottled, tank, or LP gas

With a mortgage

$1,500 to $1,999
$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999
$500 to $699

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 
1989

HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE 
STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT

No bedroom
1 bedroom
2 bedrooms
3 bedrooms

Condominium housing units

Condominium housing units

Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

Solar energy
Wood

Other fuel
No fuel used

1989 to March 1990
1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969

Less than $300
$300 to $499

Septic tank or cesspool

No telephone in unit
No vehicles available

No telephone in unit

Coal or coke

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

1959 or earlier

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER 
COSTS
Specified owner-occupied housing units

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

GROSS RENT

1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1950 to 1959
1940 to 1949
1939 or earlier

BEDROOMS

SOURCE OF WATER

SEWAGE DISPOSAL

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Total Owner-Occupied Units

Condominium housing units

1
2
3
4
5 or more

$2,000 or more

Not mortgaged
Less than $100
$100 to $199
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 or more

Specified owner-occupied housing units

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With cash rent

Less then $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 to $499
$500 to $599

No cash rent

$600 to $749
$750 to $999
$1,000 or more

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With monthly owner costs computed

With monthly owner costs computed

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

Total occupied housing units
Owner Occupied housing units

With a mortgage
Not mortgaged

Renter Occupied housing units

10,051
326

1,671
1,401
2,533
1,195

770
446

1,709

10,051
5

355
1,949
5,520
1,825

396

10,051
1,147
8,097

738
68

10,051
2,308
7,495

248

10,051
214
149
219

7,464
93

123
269
70

1,539
76

159
177
84

9,003

9,003
56

922
3,909
3,266

27
814

0
5
3

9,003
1,153
2,877
1,473
1,917

794
790

2,040
4,072
1,640

588
217

4,021
84

569
668

1,231
908
307
254

1,831
52

704
731
223
121

5,851
5,819
3,072

871
649
370
858
32

1,260
1,079

98
136
197
151
105
220
115
57

181

1,260
1,061

451
119
120
77

294
199

9,003
7,464
4,838
2,626
1,539

5,851

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.  Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

10,051Total housing units
None

VEHICLES AVAILABLE 9,003
446

$47,362
$50,792

$37,500
$58,006

$30,731

Queen Anne's County - OutsidePFA


