Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics

Frome 4 - 1990 Census Frome - Selected Housing Characteristics			
User Defined Area: QUEEN ANNE'S			
Total housing units	13,944	VEHICLES AVAILABLE	12,489
		None	659
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT	13,944	1	2,944
1989 to March 1990	439	2	5,634
1985 to 1988	2,314	3	2,259
1980 to 1984	1,876	4	732
1970 to 1979	3,506	5 or more	261
1960 to 1969	1,650	o or more	201
1950 to 1959	1,088	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWN	ER
1940 to 1949	617	COSTS	
1939 or earlier	2,454	Specified owner-occupied housing units	8,091
	, -	With a mortgage	5,578
BEDROOMS	13,944	Less than \$300	105
No bedroom	6	\$300 to \$499	746
1 bedroom	574	\$500 to \$699	1,035
2 bedrooms	2,901	\$700 to \$999	1,778
3 bedrooms	7,579	\$1,000 to \$1,499	1,233
4 bedrooms	2,348	\$1,500 to \$1,999	395
5 or more bedrooms	536	\$2,000 or more	286
	330		
SOURCE OF WATER	12 044	Not mortgaged	2,513
	13,944	Less than \$100	70
Public system or private company	2,135	\$100 to \$199	954
Individual drilled well	10,789	\$200 to \$299	1,045
Individual dug well	937	\$300 to \$399 \$400 or more	286
Some other source	83	\$400 of more	158
		SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT O)F
SEWAGE DISPOSAL	13,944	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989	,1
Public sewage	4,274		0.001
Septic tank or cesspool	9,363	Specified owner-occupied housing units	8,091
Other means	307	With monthly owner costs computed	8,047
		Less than 20 percent 20 to 24 percent	4,290
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS		25 to 29 percent	1,205 916
Total Housing Units	13,944	30 to 34 percent	515
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	277	35 percent or more	1,121
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	198	Not computed	44
Condominium housing units	405		• • •
Total Owner-Occupied Units	10,119	GROSS RENT	
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	10,119	Specified renter-occupied housing units	2,015
No telephone in unit	151	With cash rent	1,752
No vehicles available	380	Less then \$200	155
Condominium housing units	146	\$200 to \$299	181
	110	\$300 to \$399	342
Total Renter-Occupied Units	2,370	\$400 to \$499	269
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	98	\$500 to \$599	165
No telephone in unit	219	\$600 to \$749 \$750 to \$999	339
No vehicles available	279	\$1,000 or more	221
Condominium housing units	144	No cash rent	80 263
		110 cush folk	203
Occupied housing units	12,489	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME	INI
		1989	IIN
HOUSE HEATING FUEL	12,489		
Utility gas	81	Specified renter-occupied housing units	2,015
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	1,239	With monthly owner costs computed	1,727
Electricity	5,583	Less than 20 percent	662
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	4,487	20 to 24 percent	228
Coal or coke Wood	29	25 to 29 percent	210
	1,051	30 to 34 percent	148
Solar energy Other fuel	0 9	35 percent or more Not computed	479
No fuel used	10	110t computed	288
No fuel used	10	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTO	GAGE
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	12,489	STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)	
1989 to March 1990	1,765	Total occupied housing units 12 400	\$46,715
1985 to 1988	3,977	Total occupied housing units 12,489 Owner Occupied housing units 10,119	\$50,618
1980 to 1984	1,996	Owner Occupied housing units 10,119 With a mortgage 6,651	\$57,592
1970 to 1979	2,569	Not mortgaged 3,468	\$37,392
1960 to 1969	1,094	Renter Occupied housing units 2,370	\$30,054
1959 or earlier	1,088	-,-,-,	φ υ ,034
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the Maryland	Department of Plan	nning, Planning Data Services.	

Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics

1 Tollie 4 - 1990 Census I Tollie - Selected Housing Characteristics			
User Defined Area: Queen Anne's County - InsidePFA			
Total housing units	3,893	VEHICLES AVAILABLE	3,486
		None	214
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT	3,893	1	904
1989 to March 1990	114	2	1,562
1985 to 1988	643	3	619
1980 to 1984	475	4	144
1970 to 1979	973	5 or more	44
1960 to 1969	455		77
1950 to 1959	318	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER	R
1940 to 1949	171	COSTS	
1939 or earlier	745	Specified owner-occupied housing units	2,240
		With a mortgage	1,557
BEDROOMS	3,893	Less than \$300	21
No bedroom	1	\$300 to \$499	177
1 bedroom	219	\$500 to \$699	367
2 bedrooms	952	\$700 to \$999	547
3 bedrooms	2,059	\$1,000 to \$1,499	325
4 bedrooms	523	\$1,500 to \$1,999	88
5 or more bedrooms	140	\$2,000 or more	32
		Not mortgaged	682
SOURCE OF WATER	3,893	Less than \$100	18
Public system or private company	988	\$100 to \$199	250
Individual drilled well	2,692	\$200 to \$299	314
Individual dug well	199	\$300 to \$399	63
Some other source	15	\$400 or more	37
	10		
SEWAGE DISPOSAL	3,893	SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT OF	7
Public sewage	1,966	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989	
Septic tank or cesspool	1,868	Specified owner-occupied housing units	2,240
Other means	59	With monthly owner costs computed	2,228
		Less than 20 percent	1,218
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS		20 to 24 percent	334
Total Housing Units	3,893	25 to 29 percent 30 to 34 percent	267
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	64	35 percent or more	145 263
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	49	Not computed	12
Condominium housing units	186	110t computed	12
Total Owner-Occupied Units	2,655	GROSS RENT	
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	2,033	Specified renter-occupied housing units	755
No telephone in unit	28	With cash rent	673
No vehicles available	111	Less then \$200	57
Condominium housing units	76	\$200 to \$299	45
•		\$300 to \$399 \$400 to \$499	145
Total Renter-Occupied Units	831	\$500 to \$599	118
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	22	\$600 to \$357	60 119
No telephone in unit	60	\$750 to \$999	106
No vehicles available	102	\$1,000 or more	23
Condominium housing units	60	No cash rent	82
Occupied housing units	3,486	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME I	N
HOUSE HEATING FUEL	3,486	1989	
Utility gas	25	Specified renter-occupied housing units	755
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	317	With monthly owner costs computed	666
Electricity	1,674	Less than 20 percent	211
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	1,221	20 to 24 percent	109
Coal or coke	2	25 to 29 percent	90
Wood	237	30 to 34 percent	71
Solar energy Other fuel	0	35 percent or more Not computed	185
No fuel used	4 7	Not computed	89
110 Iuci uscu		HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTG.	AGE
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	3,486	STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)	
1989 to March 1990	612	Total occupied housing units 3,486	\$45,044
1985 to 1988	1,100	Owner Occupied housing units 3,480	\$50,129
1980 to 1984	523	With a mortgage 1,813	\$56,489
1970 to 1979 1960 to 1969	652 300	Not mortgaged 842	\$36,436
1950 to 1969 1959 or earlier	298	Renter Occupied housing units 831	\$28,802
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the Maryland De			. , =

Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics

1 Tome 4 - 1990 Census I Tome - Selected Housing Characteris			
User Defined Area: Queen Anne's County - Outside	dePFA		
Total housing units	10,051	VEHICLES AVAILABLE	9,003
		None	446
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT	10,051	1	2,040
1989 to March 1990	326	2	4,072
1985 to 1988	1,671	3	1,640
1980 to 1984	1,401	4	588
1970 to 1979	2,533	5 or more	217
1960 to 1969	1,195	o or more	217
1950 to 1959	770	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWN	ER
1940 to 1949	446	COSTS	
1939 or earlier	1,709	Specified owner-occupied housing units	5,851
	-,	With a mortgage	4,021
BEDROOMS	10,051	Less than \$300	84
No bedroom	5	\$300 to \$499	569
1 bedroom	355	\$500 to \$699	668
2 bedrooms	1,949	\$700 to \$999	1,231
3 bedrooms	5,520	\$1,000 to \$1,499	908
4 bedrooms	1,825	\$1,500 to \$1,999	307
5 or more bedrooms	396	\$2,000 or more	254
	370		
SOURCE OF WATER	10,051	Not mortgaged	1,831
Public system or private company	1,147	Less than \$100	52
		\$100 to \$199	704
Individual drilled well	8,097	\$200 to \$299	731
Individual dug well	738	\$300 to \$399 \$400 or more	223 121
Some other source	68	\$400 of more	121
GEWY GE BYGBOG IV		SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT OF)F
SEWAGE DISPOSAL	10,051	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989	
Public sewage	2,308		5 051
Septic tank or cesspool	7,495	Specified owner-occupied housing units With monthly owner costs computed	5,851
Other means	248	Less than 20 percent	5,819
CEL FORED CIVADA CREDICATION		20 to 24 percent	3,072 871
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS		25 to 29 percent	649
Total Housing Units	10,051	30 to 34 percent	370
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	214	35 percent or more	858
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	149	Not computed	32
Condominium housing units	219		
Total Owner-Occupied Units	7,464	GROSS RENT	
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	93	Specified renter-occupied housing units	1,260
No telephone in unit	123	With cash rent	1,079
No vehicles available	269	Less then \$200	98
Condominium housing units	70	\$200 to \$299 \$300 to \$399	136
		\$300 to \$399 \$400 to \$499	197
Total Renter-Occupied Units	1,539	\$500 to \$599	151 105
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	76	\$600 to \$749	220
No telephone in unit	159	\$750 to \$999	115
No vehicles available	177	\$1,000 or more	57
Condominium housing units	84	No cash rent	181
Occupied housing units	9,003	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME	IN
HOUSE HEATING EHEL		1989	
HOUSE HEATING FUEL Utility gas	9,003	Specified renter-occupied housing units	1.260
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	56	With monthly owner costs computed	1,260 1,061
Electricity	922 3,909	Less than 20 percent	451
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	3,266	20 to 24 percent	119
Coal or coke	27	25 to 29 percent	120
Wood	814	30 to 34 percent	77
Solar energy	0	35 percent or more	294
Other fuel	5	Not computed	199
No fuel used	3	HOUGEHOLD BIGOLE BY 1000 BY TEVENS LVB 1000	
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	0.002	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORT	GAGE
1989 to March 1990	9,003 1,153	STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)	
1985 to 1988	1,155 2,877	Total occupied housing units 9,003	\$47,362
1980 to 1984	1,473	Owner Occupied housing units 7,464	\$50,792
1970 to 1979	1,473	With a mortgage 4,838	\$58,006
1960 to 1969	794	Not mortgaged 2,626	\$37,500
1959 or earlier	790	Renter Occupied housing units 1,539	\$30,731
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the Mary		nning, Planning Data Services.	